

H

SLP(Crl.)No. 1165 OF 2004
ITEM No.70

Court No. 6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1165/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 03/02/2004 in CRLM. 3364/04
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

YADVINDER

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay of arrest)

Date : 15/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Sunil Dalal, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad., Adv.
Mr. Gopalakrishnan. R., Adv.
Ms. Deep Sikha Bharti, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, in case of arrest, the petitioner shall be released on bail by the arresting officer on his furnishing bail bond to the satisfaction of the said officer and on his filing an undertaking to comply with the provisions of Section 438 Cr.P.C.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master